@'PLOS ‘ ONE

CORRECTION

Correction;: West Nile Virus Surveillance in
2013 via Mosquito Screening in Northern

[taly and the Influence of Weather on Virus
Circulation

The PLOS ONE Staff

There are formatting errors in Table 2; the publisher apologizes for the errors. Please see the
corrected Table 2 here.

Table 2. Monthly average of Culex pipiens specimens, temperatures, cumulative precipitation, evapo-
transpiration (Evapo.), and enhanced vegetation index (EVI) value inside and outside the WNV-circu-
lation area estimated by KDE, *p<0.05 * *p<0.01 according to a Kruskal-Wallis test. The standard
deviations and number of observations are reported in S2 Table.

Temperature°C
In Out
22.1 221
24.0 22.9%*
321 30.2%*
33.2 31.8%*
31.2 29.8**
28.0 25.7**
18.9 18.1%*

Precipitation

In

92
123
32
24
63
32
115

Out

108*
187*
38
40*
74*
67*
96*

Evapo. mm
In Out
59 b2x*
86 78%*

120 110%**
130 111%*
89 83**
59 53**
25 22%*

0.34
0.36
0.34
0.39
0.39
0.32
0.26

EVI

Out

0.29%*
0.33**
0.35%*
0.40%*
0.42%*
0.38**
0.32%*

1. Calzolari M, Pautasso A, Montarsi F, Albieri A, Bellini R, Bonilauri P, et al. (2015) West Nile Virus Sur-
veillance in 2013 via Mosquito Screening in Northern Italy and the Influence of Weather on Virus Circu-

Cx. pipiens
specimens
In Out
April
May 177 85%
June 955 296*
July 848 268*
August 359 148*
September 161 35%
October 9 5
doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0146436.t001
CrossMark
click for updates
Reference
G OPEN ACCESS

Citation: The PLOS ONE Staff (2015) Correction:
West Nile Virus Surveillance in 2013 via Mosquito
Screening in Northern Italy and the Influence of
Weather on Virus Circulation. PLoS ONE 10(12):
€0146436. doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0146436

Published: December 30, 2015

Copyright: © 2015 The PLOS ONE Staff. This is an
open access article distributed under the terms of the
Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits
unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any
medium, provided the original author and source are
credited.

lation. PLoS ONE 10(10): €0140915. doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0140915 PMID: 26488475

PLOS ONE | DOI:10.1371/journal.pone.0146436 December 30, 2015


http://dx.doi.org/10.1371/journal.pone.0140915
http://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/26488475
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1371/journal.pone.0146436&domain=pdf
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

