

CORRECTION

Correction: West Nile Virus Surveillance in 2013 via Mosquito Screening in Northern Italy and the Influence of Weather on Virus Circulation

The PLOS ONE Staff

There are formatting errors in <u>Table 2</u>; the publisher apologizes for the errors. Please see the corrected <u>Table 2</u> here.

Table 2. Monthly average of *Culex pipiens* specimens, temperatures, cumulative precipitation, evapotranspiration (Evapo.), and enhanced vegetation index (EVI) value inside and outside the WNV-circulation area estimated by KDE, *p<0.05 **p<0.01 according to a Kruskal-Wallis test. The standard deviations and number of observations are reported in S2 Table.

	Cx. pipiens specimens		Temperature°C		Precipitation mm		Evapo. mm		EVI	
	In	Out	In	Out	In	Out	In	Out	In	Out
April	-	-	22.1	22.1	92	108*	59	52**	0.34	0.29**
Мау	177	85*	24.0	22.9**	123	187*	86	78**	0.36	0.33**
June	955	296*	32.1	30.2**	32	38	120	110**	0.34	0.35**
July	848	268*	33.2	31.8**	24	40*	130	111**	0.39	0.40**
August	359	148*	31.2	29.8**	63	74*	89	83**	0.39	0.42**
September	161	35*	28.0	25.7**	32	67*	59	53**	0.32	0.38**
October	9	5	18.9	18.1**	115	96*	25	22**	0.26	0.32**

doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0146436.t001



GOPEN ACCESS

Citation: The PLOS ONE Staff (2015) Correction: West Nile Virus Surveillance in 2013 via Mosquito Screening in Northern Italy and the Influence of Weather on Virus Circulation. PLoS ONE 10(12): e0146436. doi:10.1371/journal.pone.0146436

Published: December 30, 2015

Copyright: © 2015 The PLOS ONE Staff. This is an open access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.

Reference

Calzolari M, Pautasso A, Montarsi F, Albieri A, Bellini R, Bonilauri P, et al. (2015) West Nile Virus Surveillance in 2013 via Mosquito Screening in Northern Italy and the Influence of Weather on Virus Circulation. PLoS ONE 10(10): e0140915. doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0140915 PMID: 26488475